Q				E 2019 STREET PROGRAM IDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 190308 Bid Date 6/13/2019		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JPS CONSTRUCTION		PAUL MICHELS & SONS	
		PRITCHARD LANE (NORTH SIDE) (930 x 28) PRITCHARD LANE (SOUTH SIDE) (200 x 25) FOUNDERS LANE (SOUTH SIDE) (840 x 25)									
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
1	112	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	
2	112	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
4	203	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE AND BACKFILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$73,00	\$3,650.00	
5	203	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND BACKFILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	
6	203	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	6,300	SY	\$12.00	\$75,600.00	\$10.00	\$63,000.00	\$14.50	\$91,350.00	
7	204	EXCAVATION FOR GRANULAR BASE	6,300	SY	\$2.00	\$12,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.20	\$13,860.00	
8	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	6,300	SY	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.50	\$9,450.00	
9	212/213	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
10	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH)	1,500	SY	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.10	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	
11	214	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT.	5,900	SY	\$2.00	\$11,800.00	\$1.80	\$10,620.00	\$1.75	\$10,325.00	
12	SPL*	GEOGRID (TENSAR BX)	630	SY	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.50	\$2,205.00	\$3.50	\$2,205.00	
13	302/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL) *	215	CY	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	
14	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE (LESS THAN 7% FINES)	6,300	SY	\$5.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.30	\$33,390.00	
15	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL ROLLED CURB	6,300	SY	\$50.00	\$315,000.00	\$53.84	\$339,192.00	\$51.50	\$324,450.00	
16	SPL	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	
17	505	REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE APRON (6")	4,000	SF	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$9.50	\$38,000.00	

Q	consultant		CE 2019 STREET PROGRAM INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 190308 Bid Date 6/13/2019		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JPS CONSTRUCTION		PAUL MICHELS & SONS	
		PRITCHARD LANE (NORTH SIDE) (930 x 28) PRITCHARD LANE (SOUTH SIDE) (200 x 25) FOUNDERS LANE (SOUTH SIDE) (840 x 25)								
ITEM NO.	SPEC, NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
18	505	REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,700	SF	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00
19	505	CURB RAMP	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
20	704	4" RIGID PVC UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN - INCLUDES TRANSVERSE DRAINS	4,340	LF	\$8.00	\$34,720.00	\$7.00	\$30,380.00	\$9.75	\$42,315.00
21	704	4" SOLID, RIGID PVC UNDERDRAIN OUTLET BEHIND CURB	135	LF	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00
22	SPL	12" STORM SEWER	25	LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
23	SPL	15" STORM SEWER	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00
24	SPL	CONNECT PROP, PIPE TO EXIST. PIPE w/ CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
25	SPL	CATCH BASIN, STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
26	SPL	STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
27	SPL	REPLACE CURB INLET TOP CASTING, STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE INLET	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
		TOTAL BİL				\$598,965.00		\$585,247.00		\$653,670.00